FORM PTO 4505 DECORDATION FORM			
FURM P10-1595	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1.30.05	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651 001; (6xp. 4/94)	Case PP/1-22916/A/CGC 2161		
To the Honorable Comm 102928037	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.		
1. Andrew J. Leggio	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005		
2. Mervin G. Wood	Street Address: 540 White Plains Road		
Joseph Suhadolnik John J. McNamara	City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591		
4. John J. McNamara 5. Ying Dong			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment □ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other			
Execution Date(s): 1. 7/12/2004; 2. 7/19/2004;			
<u>3. 4. & 5. 7/8/2004</u>			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the \mathbb{S}_{-}		
application is:	oplication, the execution date of the		
	77 24		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/887,201	3. Patent No.(s)		
A 1899	and the second s		
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom	od? Yes V No		
correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Name: JoAnn Villamizar	□ Enclosed		
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.			
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P.O. Box 2005	and any other additional fees required.		
Street Address: 540 White Plains Road	•		
City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591			
	8. Deposit account number:		
	<u>.</u>		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Tyler A. Stevenson	T. 1927		
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date		
Reg. No. 46,388	l Date		
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 3 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			
26/2005 ECDOPER 00000173 031935 10887201	27 6/97		
1			
C:8021 40.00 DA			
•			

PATENT REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0586

FORM 1A

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

V	٨	1	0

Andrew J. Leggio	residing at	41 Lexington Avenue Franklin Square, New York 11010
Mervin G. Wood	residing at	4320 Carlyle Way, Apt. #312 Mobile, Alabama 36609
Joseph Suhadolnik	residing at	337 Hallocks Mill Road Yorktown Heights, NY 10598
John J. McNamara	residing at	45 West Shore Drive Putnam Valley, New York 10579
Ying Dong	residing at	1818 Cresent Drive Tarrytown, New York 10591

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, P.O. Box 2005, Tarrytown, NY 10591, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

POLYCONDENSATES AS DYEING PROMOTERS FOR HYDROPHOBIC POLYMER ARTICLES

invented by me/us and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent

\square	1. (a) executed on even date h	erewith	
	(b) Serial No.	, filed	
	(Serial No.	, filed)

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the

PATENT
PATENT
REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0587

right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorney/agent JoAnn L. Villamizar (Reg. No. 30,598), Kevin T. Mansfield (Reg. No. 31,635), Tyler A. Stevenson (Reg. No. 46,388) and Michele A. Kovaleski (Reg. No. 37,865) to insert in the parentheses the filing date and application number of any non-provisional application corresponding to the provisional application identified in item 1 above when known.

Signed at A) Tarrytown, New York; B) Mobile, Alal	
A) Andrew J. Leggio	Date 87/19/04
B) Mervin G. Wood Ones Subselflish	Date /8/04
A) Joseph Suhadolnik	7/8/04
Your J. McNamara	
A) Ying Dong	Date

- 2 -

RECORDED: 01/24/2005